
2025 Madison Baseball Schedule

Date Varsity JV Location Time
Scrimmages

Sat, Feb 1
Steele Steele 10:00

Steele JMHS 10:00

Tue, Feb 4
Clemens BAC 4:30

Clemens Clemens HS 4:30

Sat, Feb 8
South San South San 11:00

South San JMHS 11:00

Tue, Feb 11
Taft NISD #2 4:30

Taft Taft HS 4:30
Regular Season

(*Denotes District Game)

Tue, Feb 18
NB Canyon NESP 4:30

NB Canyon Canyon HS 4:30/6:30

February 20-22
NISD Tournament Various (TBD) TBD

East Central Tourn. East Central TBD

Tue, Feb 25
Central Catholic Shovlin-Vehle 4:00

Central Catholic JMHS 4:00

Feb 27-March 1 NEISD/Comal Various (TBD) TBD
Feb 27 & March 1 Natalia Tournament Natalia HS TBD

Tue, March 4
Stevens NESP 7:15

Stevens Stevens HS 4:30

March 6-8 Cardinal Classic Various TBD



March 6-8 MacArthur Tourney TBD TBD

Tue, March 11 *Churchill (H) NESP 3:00

Wed, March 12 *Churchill Churchill HS 10 (A)/12 (B)

Thu, March 13 *Churchill (V) BAC 12:00
Tue, March 18 *Reagan (V) NESP 4:30

Wed, March 19
Reagan (A) Reagan HS 4:30

Reagan (B) JMHS 4:30
Fri, March 21 *Reagan (H) BAC 7:15
Sat, March 22 Reagan JMHS 10 (A)/12 (B)
Tue, March 25 *Clark Northside #2 4:45

Wed, March 26
Clark (A) JMHS 4:30

Churchill (B) Churchill HS 4:30

Fri, March 28 *Clark BAC 7:15
Sat, March 29 Clark Clark HS 10 (A)/12 (B)
Tue, Apr 1 *Johnson (H) NESP 4:30
Wed, April 2 Johnson (B) JMHS 4:30
Fri, April 4 *Johnson (V) BAC 4:30
Sat, April 5 Johnson Johnson HS 10 (A)/12 (B)
Tue, April 8 *Brandeis BAC 7:30

Sat, April 12
*Brandeis Northside #2 1:45

JV Tourney (NISD) TBD TBD

Wed, April 16

*LEE (H) NESP 7:30

LEE (A) JMHS 4:30

Reagan (B) Reagan HS 4:30

Thu, April 17
*LEE (V) BAC 4:30

LEE (A) Basse-McCollough 4:30

Thu, April 24

*Roosevelt (V) BAC 7:30

Roosevelt (A) Roosevelt HS 4:30

Johnson (B) JMHS 4:30

Fri, April 25 *Roosevelt (H) NESP 4:30

Sat, April 26 Roosevelt JMHS 10 (A)/12 (B)


